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Tasdthon Kitjakanasa 2007: The Affected Factors on Good Agricultural Practice
Adoption of Asparagus Exporting Growers System. Master of Science (Agriculture),
Major Field: Agriculture Extension, Department of Agriculture Extension and
Communication. Thesis Advisor: Associate Professor Supaporn Thaipakdee, Ph.D.

138 pages.

Objectives of this research were: 1) to study the socio-economic background of the
asparagus growers, 2) to study the adoption of asparagus growers on good agricultural practice,
3) to study factors affecling and influencing the adoption of asparagus growers on good
agricultural practice, and 4) to study problems and recommendations of good agricultural practice

adoption from asparagus growers.

Two hundred and fifty five asparagus growers sending to Suthan Asparagus factory were
sample. Interview schedules were used to collect data. Percentage, arithmetic means and

chi-square were conducted to obtain statistic values.

The results revealed that the asparagus growers were 44.7 percent male, 55.3 female with
the average 39.5 year-old and finished Prathom IV. Each family had average two rai cultivation
area and two labors with 70,000 baht annual income. Eighty-five percent of asparagus growers

were trained for good agricultural practice.

Hypotheses testing showed significant relationship at .001 level between expenses and
the good agricultural practice of asparagus growers. There was significant relationship at .05 level

between asparagus growers size and the adoption of the good agricultural practice.

Student’s signature Thesis Advisor’s signature
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9. IWUFAU ( benzidine )

10. 11U 1Y HOY (beta-HCH) (1,3,5/2,4,6-hexachloro-cyclohexane)
11. U1p¥% 30 10%FHOY (BHC 130 HCH) (1,3.4,5,6-hexachloro-cyclohexane)
12. luwmasa (binapacryl)

13. 8 Aaes 15umTadmes (bis ( chloromethyl ) ether)

14. Tusluvlea (bromophos)

15. Tusluwed tonFa (bromophos-ethyl)

16. uaaleon taza1sUsznouAaley (cadmium and cadmium compounds)
17. uAAFBNDITHUN (calcium arsenate)

18. uadaInla (captafol)

19. MiveuAnTZAae |5A (carbon tetrachloride)

20. ﬂaaiﬂu (chlordane)

21. ﬂaa%’ﬁiw (chlordecone)

22. ﬂaﬂiﬂlﬂﬁi/\l’ﬂ{u (chlordimeform)

23. a3 I51UUFEN (chlorobenzilate)

24. Aaos 15 uoa (chlorophenols)

25. ﬂﬁﬂiﬂ‘ﬂﬂﬂ@ﬁ (chlorthiophos)

26. aedules ersaunlanionlyd (copper arsenatehydroxide)
27. o Tnatend lud (cycloheximide)

28. laansay (cyhexatin)



29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
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A3 T Loyt (daminozide)

AUBN (DBCP) (1,2-dibromo-3-chloropropane )

o))

AN (DDT) [1,1,1-trichloro-2,2-bis (4-chlorophenyl) ethane]

Wloou (demephion)

o))

ANADU (demephion)

o-1anaes IsuuFu (demeton)

AaA31 (o-dichlorobenzene)

lafivlond (dieldrin)

"lﬂTm?m (dinoseb)

TaTumsu (dinoterb)

ladaTWaou (disulfoton)

AouTod (DNOC) (4,6-dinitro-o-cresol)

971 (EDB) (1,2-dibromoethane)

L%uﬂ?u (endrin)

lenda engaulnanea (ethyl hexyleneglycol (ethylhexane diol))
en3aulanaes 154 (ethylene dichloride)

lonsauoon lae (ethylene oxide (1,2-epoxyethane ))
lugalnllsoou (fensulfothion)

WUNY (fentin)

Wgoolsozama lud (fluoroacetamide)
WgoolsezdanlyAsy (fluroacetate sodium)

T Tunea (fonofos)

BUMNADY (heptachlor)

18A%ZAADS 151UUFY (hexachlorobenzene)
ﬂ%ﬁ?ﬂﬁ@'ﬂ!ﬂ (lead arsenate)

ol Tavloa (Ieptophos)

AuAY (lindane (99% gamma-HCH N30 gamma-BHC))
Lﬁm«?ﬁ‘ﬁ (MCPB) [4- (4-chloro-o-tolyloxy ) butyric acid]
GREG (mecoprop)

HvloaTvlau (mephosfolan)

m5Usenovuveddson (mercury compounds)



60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.

70.

71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.
0.
&1.
82.
&3.

&4.
&5.
86.
87.
88.

il laved (methamidophos)
WIUNOH (mevinphos)
PUAATNAEUN 11 (MGK repellent-11)
NS na (mirex)

TuTulns lavlod (monocrotophos)
uunFaoziu (napthylamine)
4-1uTps'lavliia (4-nitrodiphenyl)
TuTnsmluy (nitrofen)

131 MeeU (parathion)

1h5ansu (Paris green)
TaReumuazaans 15iiua vso TmAsumunzaass 1511enlod (pentachlorophenate
sodium 130 pentachlorophenoxide sodium)

mumﬂaa'f I5Wvoa (pentachlorophnol)

Wlu'lneou (phenothiol)

Tolisn (phorate)

Woavhiaou (phosphamidon)

Woawoid (phosphorus)

Tnassouua lluwlﬁa (polybrominated biphenyls, PBBs)

Twanassswa laswlila (polybrominated triphenyls, PCTs)

115 Tnien (prothoate)

VlW?Hiﬁ)H ("lw?ﬁﬁa) (pyrinuron (piriminil))

uslsa (safrole)

0eAIULAY (schradan)

TAeue1sa lug (sodium arsenite)

Twifounaeisa (sodium chlorate) sniulugtvesndasasinnanasinlfase
ﬂ?ﬂﬁﬂigﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬁuazﬁﬁﬂﬁd&hZﬂTﬁﬁTﬁuﬂ

alasiwu (Twﬁﬂaeﬁﬁmai"ﬁu) (strobane ( polychloroterpenes))

5 1 (sulfotep)

2,4,5—ﬁ (2,4,5-T) ([2.4,5-trichlophenoxy] acetic acid)

2,4,5-TCP) (2,4,5-trichlorophenol)

(
A
f

2,4,5-NFN
30 Ana (TDE 139 DDD) [1,1-dichloro-2,2-bis (4-cholorophenyl) ethane ]

AAA
NAvd 1139



89. N9
90.
91.
92.
93.
94,

AN (TEPP) (tetraethyl pyrophosphate)
2,4,5-NN (2,4,5-TP) ((+)-2 [2.,4,5-trichlorophenoxy ] propionic acid)
una@eugaia ( thallium sulfate )

~ A ~ J A
nony U 130 uAUNAADS (toxaphene ®3® camphechlor)
los 2,3-1@1U313J11J3ﬁﬂ Woawla (tri (2,3-dibromopropyl ) phosphate)
litanaes lsd luTuwes (TuTunaes 1595u)

(vinyl chloride monomer (monochloroethene) )
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